Skills

Development
Scotland

Dear Parent / Carer,

Skills Development Scotland
Barrhead Foundry

Main Street

Barrhead

G78 1SW

Senior Phase School Pupils Event for Parents/Carers — How you can help your Young Person

We would like to invite you to an event for the parents and carers of $4, S5 and S6 pupils at:

Barrhead Foundry Tuesday 29 October between 5pm and 8pm.

The event is an opportunity for you to find out more about the work that we do with school pupils and how we

support them to develop Career Management Skills. We recognise also that you are a key influencer on your

young person’s decision making. There will be speakers on number of topics to help you to support them with

their career plans. The short talks will be presented at various intervals so that you can attend whichever ones

suit best. The programme is as follows:

5.00 pm
5.15 pm
5.30pm
5.45pm

6.00 pm
6.15 pm
6.30pm
6.45pm

7.00pm
7.15 pm
7.30pm
7.45pm

What are Career Management Skills?
Today’s Labour Market

My World of Work

The Apprenticeship Family

What are Career Management Skills?
Today’s Labour Market

My World of Work

The Apprenticeship Family

What are Career Management Skills?
Today’s Labour Market

My World of Work

The Apprenticeship Family

In addition to the above, there will be SDS Careers Advisers available for you to speak to individually.

Please email Barrhead@sds.co.uk or phone: 0141 577 8547 to let us know if you would like to come along to the

event.
Yours sincerely,

Mark Kennedy,
Personal Adviser.



mailto:Barrhead@sds.co.uk

