

Skills Development Scotland

Barrhead Foundry

Main Street

Barrhead

G78 1SW

Dear Parent / Carer,

Senior Phase School Pupils Event for Parents/Carers – How you can help your Young Person

We would like to invite you to an event for the parents and carers of S4, S5 and S6 pupils at:

Barrhead Foundry Tuesday 29 October between 5pm and 8pm.

The event is an opportunity for you to find out more about the work that we do with school pupils and how we support them to develop Career Management Skills. We recognise also that you are a key influencer on your young person's decision making. There will be speakers on number of topics to help you to support them with their career plans. The short talks will be presented at various intervals so that you can attend whichever ones suit best. *The programme is as follows:*

5.00 pm	What are Career Management Skills?	
5.15 pm	Today's Labour Market	
5.30pm	My World of Work	
5.45pm	The Apprenticeship Family	
6.00 pm	What are Career Management Skills?	
6.15 pm	Today's Labour Market	
6.30pm	My World of Work	
6.45pm	The Apprenticeship Family	
7.00pm	What are Career Management Skills?	
7.15 pm	Today's Labour Market	
7.30pm	My World of Work	
7.45pm	The Apprenticeship Family	

In addition to the above, there will be **SDS Careers Advisers** available for you to speak to individually.

Please email <u>Barrhead@sds.co.uk</u> or phone: **0141 577 8547** to let us know if you would like to come along to the event.

Yours sincerely,

Mark Kennedy, Personal Adviser.